Co
nn
ec
to
rs
 fo
r i
nd

t
DIN CONNECTORS (AXD)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Characteristics
Item Specifications Conditions
Electrical
characteristics
Rated current 2A
Rated voltage 300V AC
Breakdown voltage 1,000 V AC for 1 min. Detection current: 1mA
Insulation resistance Min. 1,000MΩ at 500V DC megger
Contact resistance Max. 20mΩ Measured based on the HP4338B measurement method of
JIS C 5402.
Mechanical
characteristics
Composite insetion force Max. 0.843N {86gf} × no. of contact
Unit removal force Min. 0.15N {15.3gf} Measured by steel gauge with 0.56(t)×0.8(W)mm and
smoothness 0.1s.
Post holding force Min. 19.6N {2kgf} (header side)
Lifetime
characteristics Insertion and removal life 1,000 times
Environmental
characteristics
Ambient temperature –55°C to +125°C At less than 85% R.H. (No freezing at low temperature)
Soldering temperature
resistance
260°C: within 10 sec.
300°C: within 5 sec.
350°C: within 3 sec.
<Surface treatment (Contact portion/Terminal portion>
1: Au plating/Sn plating
DIN connectors
1: Socket
2: Header
<Type and contacts layout>
2: B type (2 rows terminal pitch: 2.54 mm)
3: C type (The middle row is removed terminal pitch: 5.08 mm)
4: C type (3 rows terminal pitch: 2.54 mm)
6: R type (The middle row is removed terminal pitch: 5.08 mm)
7: R type (3 rows terminal pitch: 2.54 mm)
8: Q type (2 rows terminal pitch: 2.54 mm)
AXD 1
<No. of contacts (2 digits)>
20: 20 contacts     32: 32 contacts     44: 44 contacts
50: 50 contacts     64: 64 contacts     90: 90 contacts
96: 96 contacts     00: 100 contacts
<Terminal shape and product types>
No. PC board
mountig form
0
1
PC board top
mounting type
PC board edge
mounting type
Self-clinching
bracket
Not available
Not available
Flux
resistant
Not available
Not available
Terminal
shape
DIP terminal
2 Available
5
Available
Not available
7 Available
2. Material and surface treatment